
SPRING 2023 TA/READER OFFICE HOURS
*Office Hours Modality Depedent on Course*

**All Times listed are PST**
Course 
Number

Course Title Primary Instructor Contact Office Hours

POLI 11D Comparative Politics Desposato, Scott sdesposato@ucsd.edu Mondays, 1:15pm-2:15pm

POLI 12D International Relations Gartzke, Erik egartzke@ucsd.edu 
Fridays, 12pm

https://ucsd.zoom.us/j/98266308071

POLI 30D Political Inquiry Anthony, Anderson ama004@ucsd.edu Wednesdays, 1:00pm - 4:00pm

POLI 103A California Government and Politics Kousser, Thad tkousser@ucsd.edu
Tuesdays, 2pm - 4pm

 https://ucsd.zoom.us/j/98128466566

POLI 100B The US Congress Hulme, Michael P. mhulme@ucsd.edu Wednesdays, 10am - 12pm

POLI 104D Judicial Politics Smith, Glenn Chatmas gcs@cwsl.edu By Appointment

POLI 104J Introduction to Legal Reasoning Nichter, Maysa mnichter@ucsd.edu By Appointment

POLI 104P Science, Technology, and the Law Orfield, Michael morfield@ucsd.edu
Tuesdays and Thursdays, 11am after class unit last question. 

Zoom meeting by appointment 

POLI 108 Politics of Multiculturalism Adida, Claire cadida@ucsd.edu Mondays and Wednesdays, 1 - 2pm

POLI 110C Revolution and Reaction: Political Thought from Kant to Nietzsche Ingham, Sean singham@ucsd.edu
Tuesdays and Thursdays, 8:30am - 10:30am

Location: SSB 397

POLI 122 Politics of Human Rights Feeley, Maureen mfeeley@ucsd.edu
Tuesday and Thrusdays, after class until last question, and in-person and 

remote

POLI 125 Gender, Politics, and Globalization Feeley, Maureen mfeeley@ucsd.edu Tuesdays, and Thursdays, 1pm - 2pm and also by appointment

POLI 125B The Politics of Food in a Global Economy Naoi, Megumi mnaoi@ucsd.edu By Appointment

POLI 125D Corruption in Developing Countries Nichter, Simeon C nichter@ucsd.edu By Appointment

POLI 126 Political Economy of Development Nichter, Simeon C nichter@ucsd.edu By Appointment

POLI 137 A Sports Analytics Approach to the Social Sciences Saiegh, Sebastian ssaiegh@ucsd.edu By Appointment

POLI 142D Weapons of Mass Destruction Gartzke, Erik egartzke@ucsd.edu 
Fridays, 11am to 11:50am

https://ucsd.zoom.us/j/91765507699

POLI 145  International Politics and Drugs Joseph, Michael F mfjoseph@ucsd.edu
By Appointment

POLI 145C International Relations After the Cold War: Theory and Prospect Fisk, David dfisk@ucsd.edu By Appointment

POLI 150A Politics of Immigration Wong, Tom tkw005@ucsd.edu By Appointment

POLI 160AA Introduction to Policy Analysis Gaudette, Jen jgaudett@ucsd.edu Thursdays, 12:45pm - 2:15pm

POLI 176 Texts As Data Moreira, Davi dcordeiromoreira@ucsd.edu
Fridays, 11am - 12pm sign up online: https://www.wejoinin.

com/sheets/fovxk 
Room: GPS 1214, or by appointment


